## resolution no. 20-78

## CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Strate on the zeth day of

<u> </u>	, 1978.
	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF KETTERING FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF BIGGER ROAD WITHIN THE CITY OF KETTERING WHEREBY THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE IS TO ACT AS FISCAL AGENT FOR THE PROJECT.
-	WHEREAS, the City of Centerville and the City of Kettering have o cooperate in the improvement of Bigger Road, part of which imnet is to be within the City of Kettering and part within the City of Ille; and
	WHEREAS, the City of Centerville has submitted a program for provement to the State of Ohio which program would benefit both the Kettering and the City of Centerville; and
to be de	WHEREAS, as a condition of said program, a single fiscal agent is signated to act on behalf of both cities; and
	WHEREAS, it is proposed to designate the City of Centerville as gent for the City of Kettering with respect to that portion of the imnt of Bigger Road which will lie within the City of Kettering; and
	WHEREAS, the Cities of Kettering and Centerville propose to enter ritten agreement concerning that portion of Bigger Road to be located he City of Kettering;
	NOW THEREFORE,
	THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
an agree	1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute ement with the City of Kettering, Ohio, a copy of which is attached marked Exhibit A, and incorporated herein as if fully rewritten.
	PASSED this 20th day of February , 1978.
	Victor afree
	Approved as to the analy they with extension and
	Centerville, Ohio
	CERTIFICATE Industrial Accounts
No. 20	The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, ereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on day of France, 1978.
Į	Clerk of the Council